 Protection against overvoltage and
high surge conditions caused by
direct or indirect lightning strikes
 Version with integrated fuse and
“no leakage current” available
 Types with plug-in cartridge
provide fast servicing capability
 Visual failure status signalling of

SA1B1PA320R
SA1B3NA320R
Order code Pole
arrange-
ment
Relay
output
Number
of DIN
modules
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
(SPDT) n° [kg]
MONOBLOCK VERSION.
IEC impulse current Iimp (10/350µs) 25kA per pole.
SA1B1PA320R 1P YES 2 1 0.275
SA1B1NA320R 1P+N YES 4 1 0.390
SA1B2PA320R 2P YES 4 1 0.395
SA1B3PA320R 3P YES 6 1 0.595
SA1B3NA320R 3P+N YES 8 1 0.760
SA1B4PA320R 4P YES 8 1 0.780
Order code Pole
arrage-
ment
Relay

SA03NA320R 3P+N YES 4 1 0.670
SA04PA320R 4P YES 4 1 0.670
Order code Pole
arrange-
ment
Relay
output
Number
of DIN
modules
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
(SPDT) n° [kg]
MONOBLOCK VERSION.
IEC impulse current Iimp (10/350µs) 12.5kA per pole.
SA0B1PA320R 1P YES 2 1 0.205
SA0B1NA320R 1P+N YES 2 1 0.155
SA0B2PA320R 2P YES 2 1 0.230
SA0B3PA320R 3P YES 3 1 0.330
SA0B3NA320R 3P+N YES 4 1 0.600
SA0B4PA320R 4P YES 4 1 0.600
PLUG-IN CARTRIDGE.
Order code Description Qty
per
pkg
Wt
n° [kg]
SAX00PA320 For SA0... type 1 0.100
Characteristics
Type IEC rated
voltage Un
IEC voltage
protection
level Up
Power
installation
system
[V] [kV] L-N
SA0...1PA... 230 <1.5 TN-C, TN-S, TT❶
SA0...1NA... 230 <1.5 TT, TN-S
SA0...2PA... 230 <1.5 TN-S
SA0...3PA... 230/400 <1.5 TN-C
SA0...3NA... 230/400 <1.5 TT, TN-S
SA0...4PA... 230/400 <1,5 TN-S
❶	Between L-N only.
With plug-in cartridge
Type 1CA/Open-Type 1,
In=20kA UL-certified
SG13PA...RUL
Order code Pole
arrange-
ment
Relay
output
Number
of DIN
modules
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
n° [kg]
VERSION WITH PLUG-IN CARTRIDGE.
TYPE 1CA/OPEN-TYPE 1.
Rated discharge current In (8/20µs) 20kA per pole.
SG13PA300RUL 3P YES 3 1 0.508
SG13PA350RUL 3P YES 3 1 0.565
SG13PA480RUL 3P YES 3 1 0.574
SG13PA750RUL 3P YES 3 1 0.583
General characteristics
SURGE PROTECTION DEVICES TYPES SG13PA...RUL
It has a plug-in cartridge and combines the performance
of SPD type 1 and 2 into a single product. It is ideal in all
those systems of reduced extent to protect the load side
downstream of main circuit breaker to terminal equipment.

SG2...
SG2C...
Order code Pole
arrange-
ment
Relay
output
Number
of DIN
modules
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
n° [kg]
VERSIONS WITH PLUG-IN CARTRIDGE.
Rated discharge current In (8/20µs) 20kA per pole.
SG21PA300 1P NO 1 1 0.128
SG21PA300R 1P YES 1 1 0.135
SG21NA300 1P+N NO 2 1 0.234
SG21NA300R 1P+N YES 2 1 0.240
SG22PA300 2P NO 2 1 0.252
SG22PA300R 2P YES 2 1 0.266
SG23PA300 3P NO 3 1 0.366
SG23PA300R 3P YES 3 1 0.376

EN rated voltage Un 1500VDC.
SG2EDGK50M3R +, -, PE YES 3 1 0.475
Order code Pole
arrange-
ment
Relay
output
Number
of DIN
modules
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
(SPDT) n° [kg]
EN rated voltage Un 600VDC.
SG2DG600M2 +, -, PE NO 2 1 0.320
SG2DG600M2R +, -, PE YES 2 1 0.325
EN rated voltage Un 1100VDC.
SG2DGK10M3 +, -, PE NO 3 1 0.396
SG2DGK10M3R +, -, PE YES 3 1 0.406
SA2EDGK10M3 +, -, PE NO 3 1 0.329
EN rated voltage Un 1500VDC.
SG2DGK50M3 +, -, PE NO 3 1 0.444
SG2DGK50M3R +, -, PE YES 3 1 0.454
Order code Description Qty
per
pkg
Wt
n° [kg]
SGX02DG600M2 For SG2DG600M2/M2R type 1 0.100
SGX02DGK10M3 For SG2DGK10M3/M3R type 1 0.100
SGX02DGK50M3 For SG2DGK50M3R type 1 0.100
Characteristics
Type EN
rated
voltage
Un
EN
continuous
voltage
Ucpv
EN voltage
protection
level
Up
[VDC] [VDC] [kV]
SG2DG600M2 600 600 <1.9
SG2DG600M2R 600 600 <1.9
SG2DGK10M3 1100 1100 <3.8
SG2DGK10M3R 1100 1100 <3.8
SG2EDGK10M3R 1100 1100 <3.8
SA2EDGK10M3 1100 1100 <4.0
SG2EDGK50M3R 1500 1500 <4.5
SG2DGK50M3 1500 1500 <5.0
SG2DGK50M3R 1500 1500 <5.0
Certifications and compliance
Certification obtained: EAC.
Compliant with standards: EN/BS 50539-11.